consideration under the Brookfield SPA shall also be determined based on the Sale FX 
Conversion Rate. The Purchaser shall pay the Purchase Consideration less the Withholding Tax 
Amount to the Seller in the Seller Bank Account on the Closing Date.  

3.3. Per Share Price: The per share price shall be INR 1,225/- (Indian Rupees One Thousand Two 
Hundred and Twenty Five only) per Equity Share (“Per Share Price”).  

3.4. Shareholding Pattern: The shareholding pattern of the Company on a Fully Diluted Basis: (i) 
as on the Execution Date is as set forth in Part A of Schedule 2; and (ii) as on the Closing Date 
immediately after Closing (assuming that Closing occurs simultaneously with the Augment

[...]

notified in writing by the Purchaser to the Seller at least 3 (three) days prior to the Closing Date. 

“Restated Articles” means the amended draft of the articles of association of the Company 
incorporating the provisions of the New SHA. 

“Sale Shares” means 13,79,391 (Thirteen Lakh Seventy Nine Thousand Three Hundred Ninety One) 
Equity Shares constituting 2.627% (Two Point Six Two Seven Percent) of the Share Capital, held by 
the Seller which shall be sold and transferred by the Seller to the Purchaser for the Purchase 
Consideration on the Closing Date.  

“Sanctioned Country” means a country or territory that is or whose government is the subject of